Оборудование для полипэктомии
CrossSnare, ResectionMaster, SnareInflator,
MANTA, ICUS, OCTOPUS, KOALA,
FLAMINGO
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56

Perfect resection thanks to unique tube design
Optimal for the implementation of the ESGE guideline*
Multiple snare diameters for diminutive polyps
Errors excepted 33/102
Polypectomy
Great effect on small polyps
Less effort and perfect cutting performance - that‘s what
CrossSnare ZERO offers you thanks to its unique reinforced spiral
tube design.
Equipped with extra thin cutting wire and available in two
different sizes, CrossSnare ZERO is the perfect choice for polyps
up to 9 mm and supports you optimally in implementing the
ESGE guideline*.
CrossSnare ZERO Polypectomy snares for cold snaring
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-Z2-07-23-220 502569 Kite, CWT 7 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-Z2-12-23-220 502570 Kite, CWT 12 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Errors excepted34/102
Polypectomy
More than just a cold snare - a hybrid comprising HOT and COLD
Over 90% of all polyps are smaller than 10 mm. Especial-
ly a number of small, flat lesions in the caecum or right co-
lon constitute special challenges for the instrumentation.
CrossSnare is the first hybrid snare that has been specially
developed for the majority of polyps of clinical relevance in
terms of ablation. The large opening angle, even if the snare
is partially retracted, ensures optimal snare adjustment to
match the size of the polyps between 3 mm and 15 mm.
Compacted Wire Technology provides tissue-sparing cutting
properties - both with and without HF current.
CrossSnare Polypectomy snares for Cold and HF snaring
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-X1-10-23-220-OL 502308 Kite, CWT 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-X1-15-23-220-OL 502309 Kite, CWT 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Large opening angle, even if the snare is partially retracted
Errors excepted 35/102
Polypectomy
Compacted Wire Technology (CWT)
Compacted Wire Technology combines the benefits of a mono-
filament snare with those of a braided snare:
% Easier positioning with flat lesions
% Sparing tissue ablation
Polypectomy snares (CWT)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-B1-10-23-220-OL 501891 Convex 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-15-23-220-OL 501207 Convex 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-20-23-220-OL 502307 Convex 20 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-30-23-220-OL 501208 Convex 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-10-23-260-OL 502529 Convex, balloon enteroscopy 10 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-15-23-260-OL 502530 Convex, balloon enteroscopy 15 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-20-23-260-OL 502531 Convex, balloon enteroscopy 20 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B1-30-23-260-OL 501209 Convex, balloon enteroscopy 30 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 10
Errors excepted36/102
Polypectomy
Polypectomy snares (CWT)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-D1-30-23-220-OL 501223 Convex, combi 15 | 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-K1-25-23-220-OL 502102 Asymmetrical 25 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Figure: POL1-D1-30-23-220-OL
         One Snare
Numerous options
Effective primary resection of polyps > 15 mm
Post-resection of incomplete ablations
ø 15 mm
ø 30 mm
Half extended snare
Fully extended snare
Effective primary resection of polyps < 15 mm
Errors excepted 37/102
Polypectomy
Polypectomy snares (Braided wire)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-B7-10-23-220-OL 502288 Oval 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B7-15-23-220-OL 502514 Oval 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B7-20-23-220-OL 501903 Oval 20 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B7-30-23-220-OL 501218 Oval 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B8-10-23-220-OL 502527 Oval, rotatable 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B8-15-23-220-OL 502528 Oval, rotatable 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B8-22-23-220-OL 501219 Oval, rotatable 22 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B8-30-23-220-OL 501220 Oval, rotatable 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-F1-30-23-220-OL 502101 Hexagonal 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Infinite rotation even during inversion
Figure: POL1-B8-30-23-220-OL
Errors excepted38/102
Polypectomy
Polypectomy snares (Monofil)
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-B9-10-23-220-OL 502526 Oval 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B9-15-23-220-OL 502050 Oval 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B9-22-23-220-OL 502048 Oval 22 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B9-30-23-220-OL 502049 Oval 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B3-10-23-220-OL 502029 Oval, rotatable 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B3-15-23-220-OL 501215 Oval, rotatable 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B3-22-23-220-OL 501216 Oval, rotatable 22 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-B3-30-23-220-OL 501217 Oval, rotatable 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Gentle tissue coagulation
               Controlled cut
Figure: POL1-B9-15-23-220-OL
Errors excepted 39/102
Polypectomy
    Ideal resection thanks to
an optimised hold on the tissue
ResectionMaster Polypectomy snares for EMR
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-C5-10-23-220-OL 502293 Oval, flat metal band 10 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-C5-15-23-220-OL 502525 Oval, flat metal band 15 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-C5-22-23-220-OL 501896 Oval, flat metal band 22 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
POL1-C5-30-23-220-OL 501222 Oval, flat metal band 30 mm 220 cm 2,8 mm 10
Figure: POL1-C5-22-23-220-OL
Errors excepted40/102
Polypectomy
SnareInflator Polypectomy snares with integrated injection needle
Product Code Order No. Characteristics ø Snare Needle
Length
Length ø Working Channel Unit
POL1-H4-15-27-230-OL 502346 Oval, CWT 15 mm 5 mm 230 cm 3,2 mm 5
POL1-H3-22-27-230-OL 501231 Oval, monofil 22 mm 5 mm 230 cm 3,2 mm 5
POL1-H3-30-27-230-OL 501948 Oval, monofil 30 mm 5 mm 230 cm 3,2 mm 5
Integrated injection needle
         Optimal for „Lift & Cut“
Figure: POL1-H4-15-27-230-OL
Errors excepted42/102

Stable framed net
For polyps & foreign bodies
Direct rotatability*
OCTOPUS
*FOR1-N3-30-220
Errors excepted 47/102
Polypectomy
Owing to a new reservoir design Octopus enables easy and reliable
recovery of multiple objects simultaneously.
The 1:1 rotatability facilitates manoeuvring
during foreign body recovery. The extremely
sturdy net reliably maintains its position and
does not slip.
OCTOPUS Foreign body retrieval net
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Volume Net Length ø Working Channel Unit
FOR1-N1-20-180 502477 Hexagonal, framed, paediatric 3 cm3 180 cm 2,0 mm 5
FOR1-N1-30-220 502479 Oval, framed 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N1-40-220 502480 Reservoir function, framed 8 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N2-30-220 502481 Kite, framed 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N3-30-220 502482 Kite, framed, rotatable 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
Errors excepted48/102
Polypectomy
Protection cap
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Unit
WS0420000* 500944 Foreign body protection cap 10
Foreign body forceps
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Opening
Width
ø Tube Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
FOR1-A1-23-230 502185 Alligator, metal spring, coated 9 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-A2-23-230 502284 Hybrid jaw configuration alligator/
rat tooth, metal spring, coated
9 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
FOR1-A2-23-260 502548 Hybrid jaw configuration alligator/
rat tooth, metal spring, coated
balloon enteroscopy
8 mm 2,3 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-P1-18-230 502549 Pelican, coated, paediatric 9 mm 1,8 mm 230 cm 2,0 mm 5
FOR1-P1-23-230 502547 Pelican, coated 15,5 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-H3-23-230 501946 Three-arm grasping forceps,
PTFE catheter
- 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
* Only available in Europe